El Paso, TX



File created:

Legislation Details

File #: 24-157 Version: 2 Name:

1/17/2024

Type: Resolutions Status: Agenda Ready

On agenda: 1/30/2024 Final action:

Title: That the City Manager or designee is authorized to submit the State Homeland Security Program

In control:

grant application number 4999701 for the project titled "Combating Domestic Violent Extremism - Functional Exercise" through the Texas Office of the Governor including all related paperwork, including but not limited to, authorization of budget transfers, and/or revisions to the operation plan, and to accept, reject, amend, correct, and/or terminate the grant in the amount of \$175,000.00 for the period from September 1, 2024 through August 31, 2025, for the project that supports the El Paso Office of Emergency Management; and that the City of El Paso shall provide all applicable matching funds for said grant if applicable; and that in the event of loss of misuse of the grant funds, the City of

City Council

El Paso assures that it will return the funds to the Office of the Governor in full.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. DHS+ FY 24 Combating Domestic Violent Extremism - Resolution, 2. FY24 Combating Violent

Extrememism_Application, 3. GIF Part A - FY24 SHSP-Combating Violent Ext 4999701 01-16-2024

Date Ver. Action By Action Result